# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GCC Drum, Inc.	11/09/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Greif Services LLC
Street Address:	425 Winter Road
City:	Delaware
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	43015

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6182853

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (740)549-6103

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 740-549-6060

Email: jane.white@greif.com

Correspondent Name: Jane White, Greif Services

Address Line 1: 425 Winter Road

Address Line 4: Delaware, OHIO 43015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GCC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jane White

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment to Greif Services LLC#page1.tif

\_OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0180

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by GCC Drum, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 10701 West Belmont Avenue, Franklin Park, Illinois ("Assignor"), to Greif Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 425 Winter Road, Delaware, Ohio ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number No. 6,182,853 (the "Patent"), and all foreign counterparts, including all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any kind throughout the world. All such rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which such rights may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer, conveyance and sale had not been made.

GCC Drum, Inc., an Illinois corporation

By: \_

Gary R. Martz, Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF DELAWARE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>9</u> th day of November 2005, by Gary R. Martz, Vice President of GCC Drum, Inc., an Illinois corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires October 10, 2007

SEAL

RECORDED: 11/14/2005

JANE WHITE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 10-10-07

> PATENT REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0181